

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 02, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C21407	MTCER300-233	5	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$1,484,035.00	\$1,257,319.00	84.72%	-\$226,716.00
Letting Totals			5		\$1,484,035.00	\$1,257,319.00	84.72%	-\$226,716.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170302
 Letting Date: March 02, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21407
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 11/17/17 COMPLETION
 DATE

Project(s): MTCER300-233
 Counties: Various

Contract Description:

This project will consist of replacing the traffic signal face, pedestrian signal face and pedestrian push buttons throughout the following: DELTA, EAGLE, GARFIELD, GRAND, GUNNISON, LAKE, MESA, MOFFAT, MONTROSE, PITKIN, ROUTT, AND SUMMIT COUNTIES.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	720A	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$1,257,319.00	100.00%	84.72%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,484,035.00	118.03%	100.00%
2	1507A	PAONIA, INC dba PAONIA, LLC	\$1,692,540.00	134.62%	114.05%
3	S3082	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$1,700,779.00	135.27%	114.61%
4	697A	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,950,292.00	155.12%	131.42%
5	1552A	CS Construction, Inc.	\$2,142,690.00	170.42%	144.38%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170302
 Letting Date: March 02, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21407
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC		(2) 1507A PAONIA, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000 L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
614-00026	Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	311.000 EACH	50.00000	15,550.00	195.00000	60,645.00	500.00000	155,500.00
614-10151	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Green)	1,740.000 EACH	85.00000	147,900.00	51.00000	88,740.00	100.00000	174,000.00
614-10152	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Red)	1,700.000 EACH	80.00000	136,000.00	51.00000	86,700.00	100.00000	170,000.00
614-10153	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Yellow)	1,740.000 EACH	85.00000	147,900.00	51.00000	88,740.00	100.00000	174,000.00
614-10154	12 Inch Heated LED (Ball)(Red)	42.000 EACH	120.00000	5,040.00	315.00000	13,230.00	1,500.00000	63,000.00
614-10156	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Green)	507.000 EACH	75.00000	38,025.00	52.00000	26,364.00	150.00000	76,050.00
614-10157	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Red)	192.000 EACH	70.00000	13,440.00	52.00000	9,984.00	150.00000	28,800.00
614-10158	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Yellow)	493.000 EACH	75.00000	36,975.00	52.00000	25,636.00	150.00000	73,950.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000 EACH	550.00000	11,000.00	685.00000	13,700.00	500.00000	10,000.00
614-70250	Pedestrian Signal Face (16)(Countdown)(LED Replacement)	863.000 EACH	200.00000	172,600.00	130.00000	112,190.00	400.00000	345,200.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	82.000 EACH	1,060.00000	86,920.00	1,075.00000	88,150.00	750.00000	61,500.00
614-70560	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12-12)	17.000 EACH	1,300.00000	22,100.00	1,525.00000	25,925.00	850.00000	14,450.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	300.000 EACH	200.00000	60,000.00	360.00000	108,000.00	300.00000	90,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170302
 Letting Date: March 02, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21407
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC		(2) 1507A PAONIA, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	29.00000	11,600.00	40.00000	16,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	145.000 DAY	945.00000	137,025.00	1,325.00000	192,125.00	800.00000	116,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000 EACH	95.00000	3,420.00	25.00000	900.00	5.00000	180.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	72.000 EACH	95.00000	6,840.00	20.00000	1,440.00	5.00000	360.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	2,250.00000	9,000.00	275.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	800.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	390.000 DAY	65.00000	25,350.00	25.00000	9,750.00	55.00000	21,450.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	7.00000	2,100.00	5.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	300.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	210.000 DAY	525.00000	110,250.00	250.00000	52,500.00	200.00000	42,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,484,035.00		\$1,257,319.00		\$1,692,540.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,484,035.00		\$1,257,319.00		\$1,692,540.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170302
 Letting Date: March 02, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21407
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) 1552A CS Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000 L S	16,040.00000	16,040.00	478,000.00000	478,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
614-00026	Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	311.000 EACH	67.00000	20,837.00	92.00000	28,612.00	200.00000	62,200.00
614-10151	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Green)	1,740.000 EACH	105.00000	182,700.00	82.00000	142,680.00	130.00000	226,200.00
614-10152	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Red)	1,700.000 EACH	105.00000	178,500.00	82.00000	139,400.00	130.00000	221,000.00
614-10153	12 Inch LED (Ball) (Yellow)	1,740.000 EACH	105.00000	182,700.00	82.00000	142,680.00	130.00000	226,200.00
614-10154	12 Inch Heated LED (Ball)(Red)	42.000 EACH	535.00000	22,470.00	395.00000	16,590.00	800.00000	33,600.00
614-10156	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Green)	507.000 EACH	105.00000	53,235.00	83.00000	42,081.00	130.00000	65,910.00
614-10157	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Red)	192.000 EACH	105.00000	20,160.00	83.00000	15,936.00	130.00000	24,960.00
614-10158	12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Yellow)	493.000 EACH	105.00000	51,765.00	83.00000	40,919.00	130.00000	64,090.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000 EACH	670.00000	13,400.00	550.00000	11,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00
614-70250	Pedestrian Signal Face (16)(Countdown)(LED Replacement)	863.000 EACH	200.00000	172,600.00	185.00000	159,655.00	300.00000	258,900.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	82.000 EACH	935.00000	76,670.00	772.00000	63,304.00	1,200.00000	98,400.00
614-70560	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12-12)	17.000 EACH	1,340.00000	22,780.00	1,250.00000	21,250.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	300.000 EACH	360.00000	108,000.00	282.00000	84,600.00	405.00000	121,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170302
 Letting Date: March 02, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21407
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) 1552A CS Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	327,200.00000	327,200.00	251,685.00000	251,685.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	26,330.00000	26,330.00	23,320.00000	23,320.00	22,660.00000	22,660.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	47.00000	18,800.00	50.00000	20,000.00	48.00000	19,200.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	145.000 DAY	730.00000	105,850.00	1,380.00000	200,100.00	1,300.00000	188,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000 EACH	35.00000	1,260.00	7.50000	270.00	7.00000	252.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	72.000 EACH	53.50000	3,852.00	15.00000	1,080.00	14.00000	1,008.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	2,675.00000	10,700.00	365.00000	1,460.00	345.00000	1,380.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	390.000 DAY	67.00000	26,130.00	8.00000	3,120.00	7.00000	2,730.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	7.00000	2,100.00	2.00000	600.00	10.00000	3,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	210.000 DAY	270.00000	56,700.00	295.00000	61,950.00	650.00000	136,500.00
Section Totals:				\$1,700,779.00		\$1,950,292.00		\$2,142,690.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,700,779.00		\$1,950,292.00		\$2,142,690.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20170302	Contract ID: C21407	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 02, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER300-233

Contract Description:

This project will consist of replacing the traffic signal face, pedestrian signal face and pedestrian push buttons throughout the following: DELTA, EAGLE, GARFIELD, GRAND, GUNNISON, LAKE, MESA, MOFFAT, MONTROSE, PITKIN, ROUTT, AND SUMMIT COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00828 Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000	75,000.00000	86,000.00000 L S	75,000.00	86,000.00	114.67%	11,000.00
0010	614-00026 Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	311.000	50.00000	195.00000 EACH	15,550.00	60,645.00	390.00%	45,095.00
0015	614-10151 12 Inch LED (Ball) (Green)	1,740.000	85.00000	51.00000 EACH	147,900.00	88,740.00	60.00%	-59,160.00
0020	614-10152 12 Inch LED (Ball) (Red)	1,700.000	80.00000	51.00000 EACH	136,000.00	86,700.00	63.75%	-49,300.00
0025	614-10153 12 Inch LED (Ball) (Yellow)	1,740.000	85.00000	51.00000 EACH	147,900.00	88,740.00	60.00%	-59,160.00
0030	614-10154 12 Inch Heated LED (Ball)(Red)	42.000	120.00000	315.00000 EACH	5,040.00	13,230.00	262.50%	8,190.00
0035	614-10156 12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Green)	507.000	75.00000	52.00000 EACH	38,025.00	26,364.00	69.33%	-11,661.00
0040	614-10157 12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Red)	192.000	70.00000	52.00000 EACH	13,440.00	9,984.00	74.29%	-3,456.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20170302	Contract ID: C21407	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 02, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER300-233

Contract Description:

This project will consist of replacing the traffic signal face, pedestrian signal face and pedestrian push buttons throughout the following: DELTA, EAGLE, GARFIELD, GRAND, GUNNISON, LAKE, MESA, MOFFAT, MONTROSE, PITKIN, ROUTT, AND SUMMIT COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	614-10158 12 Inch LED (Arrow) (Yellow)	493.000	75.00000	52.00000 EACH	36,975.00	25,636.00	69.33%	-11,339.00
0050	614-70150 Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000	550.00000	685.00000 EACH	11,000.00	13,700.00	124.55%	2,700.00
0055	614-70250 Pedestrian Signal Face (16)(Countdown)(LED Replacement)	863.000	200.00000	130.00000 EACH	172,600.00	112,190.00	65.00%	-60,410.00
0060	614-70336 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	82.000	1,060.00000	1,075.00000 EACH	86,920.00	88,150.00	101.42%	1,230.00
0065	614-70560 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12-12)	17.000	1,300.00000	1,525.00000 EACH	22,100.00	25,925.00	117.31%	3,825.00
0070	614-72860 Pedestrian Push Button	300.000	200.00000	360.00000 EACH	60,000.00	108,000.00	180.00%	48,000.00
0075	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	150,000.00000	120,000.00000 L S	150,000.00	120,000.00	80.00%	-30,000.00
0080	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	60,000.00000	28,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	28,000.00	46.67%	-32,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20170302	Contract ID: C21407	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 02, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER300-233

Contract Description:

This project will consist of replacing the traffic signal face, pedestrian signal face and pedestrian push buttons throughout the following: DELTA, EAGLE, GARFIELD, GRAND, GUNNISON, LAKE, MESA, MOFFAT, MONTROSE, PITKIN, ROUTT, AND SUMMIT COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	29.00000	40.00000 HOUR	11,600.00	16,000.00	137.93%	4,400.00
0090	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	145.000	945.00000	1,325.00000 DAY	137,025.00	192,125.00	140.21%	55,100.00
0095	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000	95.00000	25.00000 EACH	3,420.00	900.00	26.32%	-2,520.00
0100	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	72.000	95.00000	20.00000 EACH	6,840.00	1,440.00	21.05%	-5,400.00
0105	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	2,250.00000	275.00000 EACH	9,000.00	1,100.00	12.22%	-7,900.00
0110	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	390.000	65.00000	25.00000 DAY	25,350.00	9,750.00	38.46%	-15,600.00
0115	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	7.00000	5.00000 EACH	2,100.00	1,500.00	71.43%	-600.00
0120	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	210.000	525.00000	250.00000 DAY	110,250.00	52,500.00	47.62%	-57,750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20170302	Contract ID: C21407	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 02, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER300-233

Contract Description:

This project will consist of replacing the traffic signal face, pedestrian signal face and pedestrian push buttons throughout the following: DELTA, EAGLE, GARFIELD, GRAND, GUNNISON, LAKE, MESA, MOFFAT, MONTROSE, PITKIN, ROUTT, AND SUMMIT COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,484,035.00	\$1,257,319.00	84.72%	-\$226,716.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,484,035.00	\$1,257,319.00	84.72%	-\$226,716.00